
AlB-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 2, 1994

Central U.S.
Carlot

BmT Report
Wednesday, March 30, 1994
Report aappßod by USDA

CENTRAL U.S. CARLOT BEEF
REPORT (INCLUDES THE MAJOR
PRODUCTION AREAS IN THE MID-
WEST AND TEXAS) AS OF 3 P.M.

COMPARED TO TUESDAY'S 3:00
P.M. REPORT: UTILITY CARCASSES
STEADY: CUTTER AND BULLS NOT
ESTABLISHED. DEMAND AND
OFFERINGS MODERATE.

COW AND BULL CARCASSES
FOB OMAHA BASIS
12 LOADS REPORTED

UT, BRK 2-4450 AND UP. 4 LOADS.
RANGE 77.00, LATEST ESTB. MART.
77.00.

UT. BNG 1-3 400AND UP. 8LOADS,
RANGE 82.00, LATEST ESTB. MKT.
82.00. )

CUTTER 1-2 350 AND UP. LATEST
ESTB. MKT. 90.00-90.50 C.

BULLS 500/UP YOI, UNQUOTED.
BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEF TRIMMINGS

142 LOADS REPORTED
FRESH 90% BONELESS BEEF IN

THE MIDWEST 1.00-2.00 HIGHER,
AND IN TEXAS MOSTLY STEADY;
75* 2.00-2.50LOWER IN A NARROW
TEST; 65% GENERALLY STEADY.
DEMAND ANDOFFERINGSLIGHTTO
MODERATE. BEEPTRIMMINGS LOW-
ER ON LIGHT TO MODERATE
DEMAND AND OFFERINGS.

90% FR, 25 LOADS. RANGE
122.5- WT. AVG. 123.12.

90% FZ, 7 LOADS, RANGE
125.5- WT. AVG. 125.86.

85% FR. RANGE 116.0, WT. AVG
116.00 C.

85% FZ, UNQUOTED.
75%FR. 3 LOADS,RANGE 90.5, WT.

AVG. 90.50.
75% FZ, UNQUOTED.
65% FR, 20 LOADS, RANGE

70.00-73.00, WT. AVG. 71.20.
65% FZ. UNQUOTED.
50% FR, 80 LOADS. RANGE

44.50-47.00. WT. AVG. 45.74.
50% FZ. UNQUOTED.
50% BX. UNQUOTED.
BULL 92-94, UNQUOTED.

FOB EAST TX & OK
90% FR, 7LOADS.RANGE 123.0,WT.

AVG. 123.00.
90% FZ, UNQUOTED.
85% FR, UNQUOTED.
85% FZ. UNQUOTED.
75% FR, 2LOADS,RANGE 91.00, WT,

AVG. 91.00.
75% FZ, UNQUOTED.
65% FR, UNQUOTED.

65* FZ. UNQUOTED.
BULL 92-94. UNQUOTED.

CAF NORTHEAST AREAS
90* FR, 18 LOADS, RANGE

126.0-127.5. WT. AVG. 126.31.
75* FZ, UNQUOTED.
65* FR, UNQUOTED.
65* FZ, UNQUOTED.

♦•ABCDB AFTER QUOTES REPRE-
SENTS DAYS SINCE LAST ACTUAL
MARKET TEST. QUOTES ARE
DROPPED AFTER 5 DAYS OF NO TEST
OR BEFORE IF THEY NO LONGER
REFLECT CURRENT MARKET
CONDITIONS**

New Wilmington
Livestock Auction

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, March 28, 1994
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE ISO.. PDA ..Compared with
Uit Monday’! market.il. cowi itreng to
1.00 higher. STEERS; one Choice 1255

Bn. 69.00, few Select 6U043.75. HOLS-
TEINS; few Select 60.00-62.25. HEIF-
ERS: one Select 60.00, one Standard
57.00. COWS: few Breaking Utility and
Commercial 44.00-46.00, Cutter and Bon.
Utility 42.00-46.75, couple to 49.00, Cm-
ner and Low Cutter 39.00-43.00. Shell!
down to 30.00. BULLS: one Yield Grade
No. 1 1170 Ibi. 58.00, couple No. 2
1260/1340 Ibi. 49.50 & 54.75. FEEDER
CATTLE: Steen: few Medium Frame No.

1 385/470 Ibi. 71.00-74.00,one 86.00, few
Large Frame No. 2 540/665 Ibi.
68.00- Heifen: few Medium Frame
No. 1 325/675Ibi. 67.00-78.00; Bulli: few
Medium Frame No. I 445/980 Ibi.
66.00- one 82.00.

CALVES 196..VEALERS: Standard
and Good 60/90 Ibi. 37.50-57.50, Utility
45/60 Ibi. 10.00-20.00.FARM CALVES;
No. 1 Holstein bulls 110/125 lbs.
115.00- 95/110 lbs. 137.50-145.00,
80/90 lbs. 80.00-110.00, No. 2 90/115 lbs.
89.00- few No. 1 Holstein heifers
105/115 lbs. 218.00-237.00, 80/105 lbs.
175.00- No. 2 80/105 lbs.
135.00- Beef cross bulls and heif-

ers 70/135 lbs. 87.50-160.00.
HOGS 270...8an0ws and gilts 2.00 to

2.50 lower. BARROWS AND GILTS: US
t-2 220/260 lbs. 41.50-42.60, few 43.00,
US 1-3 215/270 lbs. 40.00-41.25, US 2-3
215/255 lbs. 39.50-40.50, few US 1-3
195/210 lbs. 38.00-42.00. SOWS: US 1-3
270/640 lbs. 37.75-43.74, few Medium
400/430 lbs. 33.00-36.00. BOARS: few
450/825 lbs. 30.00-33.25.

FEEDER PIGS 25...US 1-3 55/70 lbs.
40.00-46.00.-- per head.

SHEEP 239..Spring si. lambs: One pen
Choice 110 lbs. 70.00, 80/100 lbs. 80.00-
85.00, 70/80 Uss. 89.00-105.00, few to
125.00.50/70 lbs. 97.00-115.00,20/50lbs.

99.00-115.00, few to 125.00. Good end
Choice 2S/S0 lb(. 60.00-82.50.Woolcd iL
lambe: Choice 90/100 Ibi. 30.00-77.50.
Slaughter iheep: 15.00-30.00.

GOATS 44...Few Large 40.00-70.00,
Medium 25.00-42.50. Large Kid.
20.0037.50, SmaU Kid. 10.00-27,50. -
per head.

Aberdeen Sate
Company, Inc.

• Compute Auction ft
Appraiaal Service
Churchvilla, Md.

Report Supplied bjr Auction
Wedneaday, March 30, 1994

SLAUGHTER STEERS: MARKET
1.00 LOWER. CHOICE 2-4 1100-1400

LBS. 73.00-73.00; SELECT ft LOW
CHOICE 1000-1300 LBS. 69.00-73.00;
HOL. STEERS HI CHOICE ft PRIME
1230-1400 LBS. 63.0046.00; CHOICE
1200-1300 LBS. 60.0044.30, SELECT
ALL WEIGHTS 63.0047.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: MARKET
1.00 LOWER. CHOICE ft PRIME
950-1300 LBS. 71.00-74.00; SELECT
ALL WEIGHTS 900-1400 LBS.
63.5049.00.

COWS: MARKET 2.00LOWER. BRK.
UT.ACOMM. 2-4 BULK4I.OO-30.00; HI
DRESSING 51.00-53.00; CUTTER ft
BON. UT. 46.00-49.00; HI DRESSING
49.0052.00; CANNER ft CUTTERS
41.0043.00; LOW DRESSING 41.00 ft
DOWN.

BULLS: MARKET STEADY. ALL
WEIGHTS 1100-1900 LBS. 58.00-64.00.

VEALCALVES; MARKET2.OOLOW-
ER CHOICE AND PRIME 200-400LBS.
83.00- HI GOOD AND LOW
CHOICE ALL WEIGHTS 63.00-78.00.

FARM CALVES; MARKET HIGHER.
HOL. BULLS 100-I2S LBS.
110.00- HOL. BULLS BS-9S LBS.
75.00- 10.00; HOL. HEIFER CALVES
100-120 LBS. 155.00210.00; SMALL
FRAME 70-105 LBS. 110.00-140.00;
SLAUGHTER CALVES ALL WEIGHTS
40.00-

FEEDER CATTLE: MARKET
STEADY. BULLS A STEERS 400-900
LBS. 64.00-93.00; HEIFERS 300-700
LBS. 58.00-82.00.

LAMBS; MARKET STEADY.
CHOICE A PRIME 90-110 LBS.
65.00- LIGHTER LAMBS
90.00- EWES - HEAVY
15.00- LIGHT 25.00-40.00.

COATS: MARKET STEADY. SMALL
30.00- MEDIUM 40.00-60.00;
LARGE 70.00-90.00.

HOGS: MARKET STEADY. 210-250
LBS. 42.00-43.50; 255-300 LBS.
35.00- SOWS - HEAVY
38.0041.00;SOWS • L1GHT32.0037.00;
BOARS ALL WEIGHTS 28.0031.00.

Morrison Cove
Livestock Auction

Martineturg, Pa.
Monday, March 28, 1994

Report Suppled by Auction
CATTLE: 213. STEERS: CHOICE

71.007173, GOOD 69.3070.75. HEIF-
ERS: CHOICE 70.3072.23, GOOD
65.5069.75. COWS: U+IUTY ft
COMMERCIAL 43.3049.30; CANNER
AND LOW CUTTER 33.00434)0

BULLOCKS: GOOD ft CHOICE
63.0046.73.

BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. I
33.0044.30.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS
65.0085.00, BULLS 65.0077.00, HEIF-
ERS 620074.00.

CALVES: IS7. PRIME NO MARKET
TEST, CHOICE 96.00103.00, GOOD
91.0097.00, STANDARD 400060.00.
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
113.00128.00, HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90130 LBS. 13000203.00.

HOGS: 126. US NO. 1-241.0042.50,
US NO. 1-3 38.004030.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 34.0041.00.
BOARS 29.0032.50.
FEEDER PIGS: 64 HEAD. US#l-3

2030 LBS. NO MKT. TEST.
SHEEP: 100. CHOICE LAMBS

70.00- GOOD LAMBS
62.00- SLAUGHTER EWES
184)023.00.

GOATS 13.0082.00.
SO LOADS OF HAY. ALFALFA

85.00130.00;TIMOTHY 78.00102.00; 6
LOADS OF STRAW. 89.00115.00; 4
LOADS OF CORN 83.0092.00; 3
LOADS OF FIREWOOD. 29.0046.00.

Grantsville
Livestock'

GraatsvHle, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

Sat, March 26, 1994
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200500 LBS. 600098.00.
STOCK HEIFERS: 60.0087.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE 65.5068.25; MEDIUM TO
GOOD UP TO 65.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
60.0064.50; LIGHT 505055.00

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE, NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 54.0064.50.

BULLS HEAVY 55.0061.00, LIGHT
50.0058.75.

COWS FEW HIGH DRESSING
48.5050.50, UTILITY HOLSTEIN
44.0048.00, CANNBRS 36.0045.00,
CULLS 35.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE
80.00- MEDIUM TO GOOD
60.00-

808 CALVES: 40.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULLCALVESRETURN

TO FARM 90-130 LBS. 90.00-110.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFBR CALVFBS

RETURN TO FARM 100-120LBS. UP
TO 120.00.

BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN TO
FARM UP TO 130.00.

HOGS TOP QUALITY 42.00-43.25;
HEAVY 40.00-42.50, LIGHT
38.00-41.50. FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD 20.00-40.00.

SOWS 25.00-37.50.
MALE HOGS 25.00-27.50.
EASTER LAMBS 80.00-130.00;

LAMBS 60.00-78.00, CULLS UP TO
60.00.

SHEEP 25.00-35.00.

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Hiirlwbin, Va.
March 26, 1994

Report aappM by auction
STEERS; MAL-1 300-500 LBS.

90.00- 500-700LBS. 8430-100.00;
700-1000 LBS. 69.75-7830; HOLSTEIN
300-1000 LBS. 56.00-91.00.

S-LAMAL-2: 300-500 LBS.
85.00- 500-700 LBS. 79.00-92.00.

FEEDER BULLS: 300-500 LBS.
86.00- 500600 LBS. 75.00-8000.

S-LAMAL-2: 300-SOO LBS.
76.00-

HEIFERS; 300-500 LBS. 11.00-92.00;
500600 LBS. 76.00(4.00

S-L&M&L-2: 300-SOO LBS.
73.509000.

STOCK COWS: BEEPWITH CALVES
675.00175.00;BEEP425.00-525.00AND
BABY CALVES S 7 JO-116.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 2-4 43.5048.25; CAN-
NER AND CUTTERS 1-3 35.00-43.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS lA2;
52J06225.

LAMBS: BLUE O HIGH CHOICE
AND PRIME SPRING 57.00-66.00;
BLUB O WOOLS S 1BO; RED O CHOICE
SPRING 48.00, WOOL 46.50; FEEDER
LAMBS CHOICE SPRING 62.00,WOOL
50.00- SLAUGHTER EWES
10.00-

SOWS: 32.00.

A LESSON
WELL

LEARNED...
LANCASTER
FARMING'S
CLASSIFIED

ADS
GET RESULTS!


